# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8031576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GETAC CORPORATION	11/16/2021

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GETAC TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	7F., NO. 209, NANYANG ST.
Internal Address:	XIZHI DISTRICT
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	22152

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17570887

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)374-0921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4257869734

Email: docketing@hansantos.com

Correspondent Name: HAN SANTOS, PLLC Address Line 1: **500 UNION STREET** 

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IS.P0058US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH FETEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah M. Feten/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2023	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2021-10-29 Name Change - Getac Corporation to Getac Technology Corporation IS.G0001#page1.tif source=2021-10-29 Name Change - Getac Corporation to Getac Technology Corporation IS.G0001#page2.tif source=2021-10-29 Name Change - Getac Corporation to Getac Technology Corporation IS.G0001#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 064158 FRAME: 0831 507984437

2021/10/29 上午10:29 出進口廠商登記系統

# 麻商基本資料 × Exporter/Importer Basic Registration Data 統一編號 Business Account No. 80193872

統一編號 Business Account No.	80193872
核發日期 Date of Last Change	110/10/29
原始登記日期 Original Registration Date	094/06/17
廠商中文名稱 Company Name in Chinese	神基科技股份有限公司
廠商英文名稱 Company Name in English	Getac Technology Corporation
中文營業地址 Business Address in Chinese	新北市汐止區南陽街209號7樓
英文營業地址 Business Address in English	7F., NO. 209, NANYANG ST., XIZHI DIST., NEW TAIPEI CITY 22152, TAIWAN (R.O.C.)
代表人 Representative	黃明漢
電話號碼 <b>1</b> Telephone (1)	02-27857888
電話號碼 2 Telephone (2)	
傳真號碼 Fax	02-27852555
廠商原中文名稱 Former Name in Chinese	神基數位科技股份有限公司
廠商原英文名稱 Former Name in English	Getac Corporation
廠商網址 Website Address	
電子信箱 E-Mail	
產品項目進口 items for Import	
產品項目出口 Items for Export	
進口資格 Import Qualification	有YES
出口資格 Export Qualification	有YES
·	

### 備註:

- 1. 廠商網址、E-Mail及進、出口產品等4項資料、係由廠商自行登錄,如未顯示資料、即表示其未登錄。
- 2. 網站公開之依據:出進口廠商登記辦法第7條之1。
- 3. 資料來源:經濟部國際貿易局。

# Remarks:

- 1. Company websites, emails, and exported/imported products must be registered by the exporters/importers. If the information is not displayed, this means it has not been registered.
- 2. Basis for making the website public: Article 7-1 of the Regulations Governing Registration of Exporters and Importers.
- 3. Source of Data: Bureau of Foreign Trade, Ministry of Economic Affair-

PATENT REEL: 064158 FRAME: 0832 2021/10/29 上午10:29 出進口廠商登記系統

關閉視窗 Close the Tab

列印廠商基本資料 Print the Basic Data of the Exporter/Importer

**PATENT** REEL: 064158 FRAME: 0833 2/2

# BUREAU OF FOREIGN TRADE MINISTRY OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS



# 經濟部國際貿易局

NO.1 HU-KOU STREET, TAIPEI, TAIWAN, REPUBLIC OF CHINA TEL: (02)23510271 FAX: (02)23217241

Reference No.23216

Nov 16, 2021

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that the data for the following company are registered with this Bureau.

Name of Firm:

神基科技股份有限公司

Getac Technology Corporation

Original Name of Firm:

FONE YANG TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

From Jun 17, 2005

Changes in the Name of Firm:

- 1. Getac Corporation From Jun 09, 2020
- 2. Getac Technology Corporation From Oct 01, 2021

Business Account Number :80193872

Sincerely,

S.W.Liu

S.M.Liu

Section Chief

Export/Import Administration Division



PATENT REEL: 064158 FRAME: 0834

RECORDED: 06/28/2023